

## KAY IVEY Governor

## STATE OF ALABAMA Office of Information Technology

64 North Union Street, Suite 200 Montgomery, AL 36130 Telephone (334) 242-3800 Email: jim.purcell@oit.alabama.gov



June 1, 2017

To:

Paul Cooper, VP/GM

CenturyLink Public Communications, Inc.

From:

Joanne E. Hale, Ph.D.

Acting Secretary of Information Technology

Subject:

Agreement to Continue Contract TA4974012222 - Public & Inmate Payphone Service

This contract is effective June 6, 2017 between the State of Alabama, Finance Department, Information Services Division (ISD) and CenturyLink Public Communications, Inc.

For valuable consideration, the parties agree as follows:

Department of Finance & OIT

The parties agree to an emergency contract with the same terms and conditions as the current TA4974012222 contract, set to expire June 5, 2017. The period of the emergency contract will be from June 6, 2017 until inmate and public pay telephone service has been awarded via a new State contract, not to exceed 12 months from the award date of this new Agreement.

CenturyLink Public Communications, Inc.

Signature

Dr. Joanne Hale, Acting Secretary
The State of Alabama
Secretary of Information Technology
445 Dexter Avenue, Suite 9050
Montgomery, AL 36104
(334) 243-7360

Signature

Paul Cooper, VP/GM
CenturyLink Public Communications, Inc.
600 New Century Parkway
New Century, KS 66031
(913) 353-7388

Date Signed

Date Signed

6/6/2017